504258792 03/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4305472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Feng Chen	02/27/2017
Zhenfeng Xie	02/27/2017
Yanxuan Yin	02/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genius Electronic Optical Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	No.1, Keya East Road, Central Taiwan Science Park, Daya District
City:	Taichung City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15451430

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: MERRIFIELD, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GSEP0054USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE YEH
SIGNATURE:	/KATE YEH/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=2799971#page1.tif

source=2799971#page2.tif

source=2799971#page3.tif

source=2799971#page4.tif

source=2799971#page5.tif

REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0501 504258792

PATENT

source=2799971#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0502

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: OPTICAL IMAGING LENS SET

As the below named inventor, I hereby This declaration is directed to:	declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application numl	oer	filed on	, or
☐ PCT international application r	iumber	filed on	
The above-identified application was m	nade or authorized to be made I	by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor application.	or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful fa under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impriso	alse statement made in this deconnent of not more than five (5)	laration is punishable years, or both.	
	enius Electronic Optical (td.	Co., having a postal	address of
No.1, Keya East Road, Central Taiwan, R.O.C.	Гаіwan Science Park, Day	a District, Taichung	City 428,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to I acknowledged, and for other good and	of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 valuable consideration.	0), the receipt of which is	s hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to AS the entire right, title and interest in and invention as above-identified applicatio invention by the above application or a substitutes, or extensions thereof, and	to any and all improvements wing and, in and to, all Letters Patenty continuations, continuation-in	hich are disclosed in the ent to be obtained for sai n-part, divisions, renewal	id Is.
I hereby covenant that no assignment, entered into which would conflict with the	sale, agreement or encumbrandis assignment;	ce has been or will be ma	ade or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, and documents relating to said inventio known and accessible to I and will testi related thereto and will promptly execut	n and said Letters Patent and le fy as to the same in any interfer	egal equivalents as may rence. litigation proceedia	be
representatives any and all papers, insi maintain, issue and enforce said applic equivalents thereof which may be nece IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have here	ation, said invention and said L ssary or desirable to carry out t	etters Patent and said he proposes thereof.	ite of signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/S inventive entity, must accompany this for	BB/14 or equivalent), including r orm. Use this form for <u>each add</u>	naming the entire litional inventor.	

Page 1 of 6

NPO#GSE-P0054-USA:0 CUST#2016P58

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U004125

Docket No GSEP0054USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR	₹)		t "	Ť		
Inventor: Feng Chen		Date:	2017.	02.	77	
Signature: Feng Chen						
NPO#GSE-P0054-USA:0 CUST#2016P58	Page	2 of 6			- 11 Aug 184	NPO-P0002E-US1201 SB0-106U004125

PATENT REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0504

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: OPTICAL IMAGING LENS SET

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
$\ensuremath{\mathbf{\square}}$ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nur	mber	_filed on	, or
□ PCT international application	number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inventor of a	ı claimed invention in the	
l hereby acknowledge that any willful under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impri	I false statement made in this ded isonment of not more than five (5	claration is punishable) years, or both.	
In consideration of the payment by	Genius Electronic Optical Ltd.	Co., having a postal add	dress of
No.1, Keya East Road, Centra Taiwan, R.O.C.	l Taiwan Science Park, Day	ya District, Taichung Ci	ty 428,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) to acknowledged, andfor other good an	o I of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.0 d valuable consideration.	0), the receipt of which is he	ereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to A the entire right, title and interest in ar invention as above-identified applicat invention by the above application or substitutes, or extensions thereof, an	nd to any and all improvements w tion and, in and to, all Letters Pat any continuations, continuation-i	rhich are disclosed in the ent to be obtained for said in-part, divisions, renewals,	IEE
hereby covenant that no assignmer entered into which would conflict with	nt, sale, agreement or encumbran n this assignment;	ce has been or will be made	or
further covenant that ASSIGNEE wi and documents relating to said inven known and accessible to I and will te related thereto and will promptly exec	tion and said Letters Patent and stify as to the same in any interfe	legal equivalents as may be rence, litigation proceeding	cts
representatives any and all papers, in maintain, issue and enforce said app equivalents thereof which may be ne IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have he	lication, said invention and said L cessary or desirable to carry out	etters Patent and said the proposes thereof.	of signing)
Note: An application data sheet (PTC nventive entity, must accompany this	D/SB/14 or equivalent), including s form. Use this form for <u>each add</u>	naming the entire ditional inventor.	

Page 3 of 6

NPO#GSE-P0054-USA:0 CUST#2016P58

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U004125

Docket No GSEP0054USA

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR(ASSIGNOR)

Inventor: Zhenfeng Xie Date: 2

2017. 2-27

Signature: Zhenfeng Xie

NPO#GSE-P0054-USA:0 CUST#2016P58 Page 4 of 6

F#NPO-P0002E-US1201

PATENT REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0506

COMBINE DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title	of Inv	vention:		
OPT	ICAL	IMAGING	LENS	SET

As the below named inventor, I here This declaration is directed to:	by declare that:		
☑ The attached application, or			
☐ United States application nu	mber	_filed on	, or
□ PCT international application	n number	filed on	
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to be made	by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	tor or an original joint inventor of a	a claimed invention i	n the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu under18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or impr			ble
In consideration of the payment by	Genius Electronic Optical Ltd.	Co., having a p	ostal address of
No.1, Keya East Road, Centra Taiwan, R.O.C.	al Taiwan Science Park, Da	ya District, Taich	ung City 428,
(referred to as "ASSIGNEE"below) t acknowledged, andfor other good a		00), the receipt of wh	nich is hereby
I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the entire right, title and interest in a invention as above-identified applica- invention by the above application o substitutes, or extensions thereof, a	ind to any and all improvements vation and, in and to, all Letters Pa or any continuations, continuation	vhich are disclosed in tent to be obtained for in-part, divisions, re	n the for said newals,
I hereby covenant that no assignme entered into which would conflict wit		nce has been or will	be made or
I further covenant that ASSIGNEE wand documents relating to said inveknown and accessible to I and will to related thereto and will promptly exe	ntion and said Letters Patent and estify as to the same in any interf	legal equivalents as erence, litigation pro	s may be
representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said ap equivalents thereof which may be no IN WINTNESS WHEREOF, I have h	plication, said invention and said ecessary or desirable to carry out	Letters Patent and s	
Note: An application data sheet (PT inventive entity, must accompany th			

Page 5 of 6

NPO#GSE-P0054-USA:0 CUST#2016P58 F#NPO-P0002E-US1201 DSB0-106U004125

Inventor: Yanxuan Yin Date: 2017. 2.27 Signature: Yanxuan Yin			rae Augusta Magana Agana Santa	GNOR)	OR(ASSIC	OF INVENTOR	LEGAL NAME
	ΣT:	2017)	Date:			'anxuan Yin	Inventor; Y
나는 사람들은 사람이 가는 이 사람들이 되었다. 그 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은					n Yin	Yonxuan	Signature:
NPO#GSE-P0054-USA:0 Page 6 of 6 P#NPO-P0002E			6.4 6	Paga			

PATENT REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 03/07/2017